RESOLUTION NO. 1986 — 271

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGICNAL TRANSIT ADTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. “That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:

-(The following employees): P.T. Operatoy 438 8.03/12.35 Hr.

57-030 Eugene Allen 08-26-86
57-031 Alvencil Alexander 08-26-86
57-032 Kenneth Martin . 08-26~-86
59-040 Rosalyn Wakefield 08-23~86
59-041 Flora King . 08-23-86

Bus EQuipnent Department:

7-972 - Christopher Graves Equip. Servicer 442 7.72 Hr. 09-07-86
‘Paratransit Department: ' .
(The following employees): CRT Cperator 137 _8.03/10.50 Hr.
5-066 Marshall Herring 08~20-86
5-068 Eloise Mcore 08-21-86

Power Department:

20-383 Norland Hendon Laborer 152 6.215 Hr. 09-07-86
Rail Operations Department:

{The following amployees): P.T. Operator 438 8.03/12.35 Hr.

51~003 Kathy Whitehead 08-14-86
51-004 Karl Weltzman 08-14-86
Transit Police Department: :

(The following employees): - Transit Police Off. 340 7.48 Hr.

22-041 Iouis Narducci 09-07-86
22-042 Paul Bledsoce (09-07-86
22-043 Philip Douglas 09-07-86
22-046 Thomas Weber (69-07~-86

CHANGE. IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:

v 9-094 Frank Pullen TO: Operator 437 ‘11.115 Hr. 08-14-86

FROM: Transit Police 10.685 Hr.
Officer 340



]
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CHANGE iN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATTONS DIVISION
Traffic Department:

18-035 Drew Chillious ITI TO: Supv-Bus

Cperations 531

- FROM: Operator 437

1012.00 Bi-Wk

8.03/12.35 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATTIONS DIVISION
Power Department:

20~-406 TO: Substation

Maint. 448

Robert Bendinger

FROM: Equipment
Maintainer 447

12.34 Hr.

12.67 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION

Accounting Department:

" 40-204 Esther Patterson

FROM: Account Clk 282 637.00 Bi-Wk

TO: Account Clk 382 844.50 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION

SECRETARY-TREASURER DEPARTMENT

40-901 Fobert Landgraf TO: Secretary
Treasurer
Unc.
FROM: Secretary
Treasurer
Une.
INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT:
40-052 Dianne Fletcher TO: Iead .
Auditor Unc.
FROM: Iead
Auditor Unc.
40-244 Annie McGrady TO: Audit*

Assistant Unc.

FROM: Audit
Assistant Unc.

2010.00 Bi-Wk

1866.50 Bi-Wk

870.00 Bi-Wk
829.00 Bi-wk
703.00 Bi-Wk

669.50 Bi-Wk

0S-07-86

09-07-86

09-07-86

09-07-86

09~-07-86

09-07-86
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CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION {cont.)

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARIMENT

40-356

40-364-

40-415

Maher Ibrahim

Michael King

Daisy Reyes

FROM:

FROM :

: Senior

Auditor Unc.

Senior
Auditor Unc.

: Contract

Certification
Auditor Unc.

Contract
Certification
aAuditor Unc.

: Staff

Auditor Unc.

Staff
Auditor Unc.

1423.00 Bi-Wk

1330.00 Bi-Wk

1318.00 Bi-Wk

1292.50 Bi-Wk

931.00 Bi-Wk

887.00 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

.. OPERATIONS DIVISION

" Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees):

4-071
4-075
4-081
4-088
4~115
7-068
7-079
7-084
7-086
9-077
9-099
9-106
9-113
10-005
10-010
10-012
10-017

Adoptéd:

Kenneth Mockabee
Kevin Thomas
Danette Wilson
Melvin Wakes -
Johnny Wray
William Southall
Henry Goodwin
Eric Rhea

Lamar Williams
Ana Gilbert
Morris Webster
Pamela Billups
Mark Heath

Wayne Busch
Grace Dent
Beverly Sams
Marcie McLin

September 2, 1986

TO:

FROM:

Attest: Z’&A&(%&M
Secretaryl/ Treasurery/

Cperator 437

Part-time
Operator 438

8,03/12.35 Hr..

8.03/12.35 Hr.

09-07-86

09-07-86

09-07-86

08-15-86
(08-15-86
08-15-86
08-15-86
08-15-86
08-17~86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08~17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86
08-17-86



