RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 271

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

•		ration Department: ng employees): Eugene Allen Alvencil Alexander Kenneth Martin Rosalyn Wakefield Flora King	P.T. Operator 438	8.03/12.35 Hr.	08-26-86 08-26-86 08-26-86 08-23-86 08-23-86		
Bus Equipment Department:							
No. of the last	7-972	Christopher Graves	Equip. Servicer 442	7.72 Hr.	09-07-86		
•	Paratransit (The following 5-066 5-068	Department: ng employees): Marshall Herring Eloise Moore	CRT Operator 137	8.03/10.50 Hr.	08-20-86 08-21-86		
	Power Departs	Power Department:					
	20-383	Norland Hendon	Laborer 152	6.215 Hr.	09-07-86		
		ons Department: ng employees): Kathy Whitehead Karl Weitzman	P.T. Operator 438	8.03/12.35 Hr.	08-14-86 08-14-86		
		ce Department: ng employees): Louis Narducci Paul Bledsoe Philip Douglas Thomas Weber	Transit Police Off. 3	40 7.48 Hr.	09-07-86 09-07-86 09-07-86 09-07-86		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION							
	OPERATIONS D Bus Administ	IVISION ration Department:	<u>.</u>				
	9-094	Frank Pullen	TO: Operator 437	11.115 Hr.	08-14-86		

FROM: Transit Police

Officer 340

10.685 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Traffic Department:

18-035 Drew Chillious III

TO: Supv-Bus 1012.00 Bi-Wk 09-07-86

Operations 531

FROM: Operator 437 8.03/12.35 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Power Department:

20-406

Robert Bendinger

TO: Substation 12.34 Hr.

09-07-86

Maint. 448

FROM: Equipment 12.67 Hr.

Maintainer 447

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION

Accounting Department:

40-204

Esther Patterson

TO: Account Clk 382 844.50 Bi-Wk 09-07-86

FROM: Account Clk 282 637.00 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION

SECRETARY-TREASURER DEPARTMENT

40-901

Robert Landgraf

TO: Secretary

2010.00 Bi-Wk 09-07-86

Treasurer Unc.

FROM: Secretary

1866.50 Bi-Wk

Treasurer

Unc.

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT:

40-052

Dianne Fletcher

TO: Lead

870.00 Bi-Wk

09-07-86

FROM: Lead

829.00 Bi-wk

Auditor Unc.

Auditor Unc.

40-244 Annie McGrady TO: Audit

703.00 Bi-Wk 09-07-86

Assistant Unc.

FROM: Audit

669.50 Bi-Wk

Assistant Unc.

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT						
40-356	Maher Ibrahim	TO:	Senior Auditor Unc.	1423.00 Bi-Wk	09-07-86	
•		FROM:	Senior Auditor Unc.	1330.00 Bi-Wk		
40-364	Michael King	TO:	Contract Certification Auditor Unc.	1318.00 Bi-Wk	09-07-86	
		FROM:	Contract Certification Auditor Unc.	1292.50 Bi-Wk		
40-415	Daisy Reyes	TO:	Staff Auditor Unc.	931.00 Bi-Wk	09-07-86	
		FROM:	Staff Auditor Unc.	887.00 Bi-Wk		

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION	

Bus Administration Department:					
(The following employees):		TO:	Operator 437	8.03/12.35 Hr.	
-		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.03/12.35 Hr.	
4-071	Kenneth Mockabee				08-15-86
4-075	Kevin Thomas				08-15-86
4-081	Danette Wilson				08-15-86
4-088	Melvin Wakes				08-15-86
4-115	Johnny Wray				08-15-86
7-068	William Southall				08-17-86
7-079	Henry Goodwin		•	•	08-17-86
7-084	Eric Rhea				08-17-86
7-086	Lamar Williams				08-17-86
9-077	Ana Gilbert				08-17-86
9-099	Morris Webster				08-17-86
9-106	Pamela Billups				08-17-86
9-113	Mark Heath				08-17-86
10-005	Wayne Busch				08-17-86
10-010	Grace Dent				08-17-86
10-012	Beverly Sams				08-17-86
10-017	Marcie McLin			1	08-17-86

Adopted:

September 2, 1986

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer